Document Number: 83537 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.6, 12-Sep-06 1
Optocoupler Phototransistor Output, SOP-4,
Mini-Flat Package, 110 °C Rated
SFH1690AT/BT/CT/ABT
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The 110 °C rated SFH1690AT/BT/CT/ABT family has a

CA
C
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
SFH1690ABT CTR 50 to 300 %, SOP-4
SFH1690AT CTR 50 to 150 %, SOP-4
SFH1690BT CTR 100 to 300 %, SOP-4
SFH1690CT CTR 100 to 200 %, SOP-4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
DC forward current IF 50 mA